## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Theodorou Foundation Receives Significant Donation to Advance Community Initiatives

[Toronto, ON - September 22, 2023] - The Theodorou Foundation, a prominent advocate for healthcare and community support, has announced the reception of a substantial donation on Friday, September 22, 2023. The generous contribution marks a significant milestone in the Foundation's mission to enhance healthcare accessibility and community well-being.

The donation, provided by Nak Kicking Boxing, Niagara Top Team. Underscores a shared commitment to fostering positive change within the community. The support received will play a pivotal role in enabling the Theodorou Foundation to expand its initiatives, focusing on healthcare advancements and community welfare programs.

"We are deeply grateful for the generous donation bestowed upon us by Niagara Top Team. Expressed Mimi Theodorou, Director of Theodorou Foundation. "This contribution will significantly bolster our efforts in advancing healthcare access and furthering our outreach programs, positively impacting the lives of many within our community."

Theodorou Foundation, known for its dedication to improving healthcare facilities, research, and community support services, remains steadfast in its commitment to creating a lasting impact. The recent donation will aid in furthering these objectives, supporting the Foundation's initiatives aimed at enhancing healthcare infrastructure and ensuring a higher quality of life for community members.

"We are thrilled to support the remarkable work undertaken by Theodorou Foundation," stated Niagara Top Team Head Coach and Organizer of the donor organization. "Their commitment to healthcare advancement and community welfare aligns with our values, and we are honored to contribute to their impactful initiatives."

The collaboration between the donor organization and Theodorou Foundation signifies a joint effort in promoting community welfare and healthcare accessibility, emphasizing the importance of collective action in driving positive change.

For more information on Theodorou Foundation and its initiatives, please visit www.theodoroufoundation.com

**Contact Information:**